19-401 Rev 1; 12196 ^ ^ l
Voltage-Output, 12-Bit Multiplying DACs
General Description
The MAX501/MAX502 are 12-bit, 4-quadrant, voltage-
output, multiplying digital-to-analog converters (DACs)
with an output amplifier. Thin-film resistors, laser
trimmed at the wafer level, maintain accuracy over the
full operating temperature range.

• 8+4 (MAX501) and 12-Blt (MAX502) Interface
• 24-Pin DIP and Wide SO Packages
Ordering Information
MRT TEMP. RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
ERROR
(LSBs)
MAX501ACNG 0°Cto+70°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX501BCNG 0°C to +70° C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±3/4
MAX501ACWG 0°C to +70° C 24 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX501BCWG 0°C to +70" C 24 Wide SO ±3/4
MAX501BC/D 0°C to +70° C Dice* ±3/4
MAX501AENG -40° C to+85" C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX501BENG -40° C to +85° C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±3/4
MAX501AEWG -40° C to+85° C 24 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX501BEWG -40° C to+85° C 24 Wide SO ±3/4
MAX501AMRG -55°Cto +125°C 24 Narrow CERDIP" ±1/2
MAX501BMRG -55° C to+125° C 24 Narrow CERDIP" ±3/4
Ordering Information conUnuM on last pig*.
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
" Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-S TD-883.
. Pin Configurations

DGND [12 J 3 ] D0/D8
D I P / S O
. Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP. RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
ERROR
(LSBS)
MAX502ACNG 0°C to +70° C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP 1/2
MAX502BCNG 0°C to +70® C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP 3/4
MAX502ACWG 0°C to +70° C 24 Wide SO 1/2
MAXS02BCWG 0°CtO+70°C 24 Wide SO 3/4
MAX502BC/D 0°C to +70° C Dice* 3/4
MAXS02AENG -40° C to+85° C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP 1/2
MAX502BENG -40°C to +85° C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP 3/4
MAX502AEWG -40° C to+85° C 24 Wide SO 1/2
MAX502BEWG -40° C to +85° C 24 Wide SO 3/4
MAX502AMRG -55° C to+125° C 24 Narrow CERDIP** 1/2
MAX502BMRG -55°C to +125"C 24 Narrow CERDIP" 3/4
' Contact factory for dice specifications.
" Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-B83.
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.